R SHEET

R

08-24-1998



Υ

AUG 17

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

100802406

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frionor A/S Name: Norway Seafoods ASA [] individual(s) [] Association Internal Address: [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership Street Address: Elveveien 25B, 1324 Lysaker, [X] Corporation-State Norway [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Individual(s) citizenship _ [] Association 3. Nature of conveyance: [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Assignment [] Merger [X] Corporation-State [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Other [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [X] no Execution Date: August 11, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 605,559 Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations Concerning document should be mailed: Name: George L. Greenfield Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 665.00 Federal Reserve Plaza [X] Enclosed 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08/21/1998 IMBLIYEH 00000240 605559 The Commmissioner is authorized to charge: 40.00 AD 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George L. Greenfield Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231

Continuation to Item 4

878,333 955,847 955,848 977,418 1,100,911 1,069,057 684,137 1,124,545 1,221,063 1,250,568 1,304,001 1,336,988 1,350,877 204,061 817,498 1,470,807 1,459,404 1,553,065 1,597,664 1,632,014 1,879,289 1,819,098

677,424 1,838,014 1,937,053

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0987

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This instrument confirms that Frionor A/S, a Norway corporation, with its

principal place of business at Elveveien 25B, 1324 Lysaker, Norway ("Assignor"), had

adopted, owned and was using the trademarks for which Assignor owned federal

registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks") all as shown in Schedule A

attached hereto; and

Norway Seafoods ASA, a Norway Corporation, with a principal place of business

at Elveveien 25B, 1324 Lysaker, Norway ("Assignee"), desired to acquire the Marks and

the above-referenced Registrations therefore as set forth in Schedule A;

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which was acknowledged, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee on April

15, 1997, all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

NORWAY SEAFOODS ASA

Date: 8-11-98

Klaus Nygaard

Senior Vice President and

General Manager

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE
FRIONOR	605,559	5-3-55
TAIL-R-CUT	878,333	10-7-69
ARCTIC CAPE	955,847	3-20-73
NORTH CAPE	955,848	3-20-73
FRIOCHIP	977,418	1-22-74
DOVER CUT	1,100,911	8-29-78
POLAR-KIST & Design	1,069,057	7-5-77
FISH-WISH	684,137	8-25-59
CROWN FROST	1,124,545	8-28-79
BOSTON CUT	1,221,063	12-21-82
VIKING SHIP & Design	1,250,568	9-6-83
TENDER CRISP	1,304,001	11-6-84
MIGHTY CRISP	1,336,988	5-21-85
FILET GOURMET	1,350,877	7-23-85
BLUE WATER	204,061	10-6-25
BLUE WATER & Design	817,498	10-25-66
NORWEGIAN CLASSICS	1,470,807	12-29-87
BUNCH O' CRUNCH	1,459,404	9-29-87
Stylized Fish Design	1,553,065	8-22-89
FRIONOR FISHFRIES	1,597,664	5-22-90
EASY GRILL Stylized	1,632,014	1-15-91
OCEAN CUTS	1,879,289	2-14-95
OCEAN CUTS Stylized	1,819,098	2-1-94
VISCOUNT & Design	677,424	4-21-59
OVEN CRISP	1,838,014	5-31-94
FRIONOR & Design	1,937,053	11-21-95

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/17/1998 REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0989